

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

DONNA LINDER County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

PUBLIC NOTICE

Elections Code § 4005 (10)(A)(i), EC § 4005 (10)(A)(ii), EC § 4005 (10)(D)(i), EC §4005 (10)(I)(VI)(ia)

The Stanislaus County Registrar of Voters office will be holding a public meeting to present a proposed Election Administration Plan (EAP) as required by the Voter's Choice Act (SB 450).

Stanislaus County residents with accessibility needs and all interested individuals are invited to review the proposed EAP at stanvote.com and attend this meeting to learn more about the proposed EAP and provide feedback on the future of elections in Stanislaus County. The EAP will be posted on <u>www.stanvote.com</u> for public view.

- **When:** Saturday, August 14, 2021 The meeting will begin at 1:00 p.m. and will be approximately 3 hours in length.
- Where: Stanislaus County Harvest Hall 3800 Cornucopia Way Room A,B,C Modesto, CA 95358
- **How to attend:** RSVP by sending an email to <u>stanvote@stancounty.com</u> with subject line "EAP RSVP" by noon on Friday, August 13, 2021 if you wish to attend in person. A confirmation email will be sent to you.

If you choose not to attend in person, you have the option to attend via Zoom. Please email <u>stanvote@stancounty.com</u> with subject line "EAP Zoom Call" details.

Additional public consultation meetings will be scheduled to encourage the participation of community members, especially representatives, advocates and stakeholders of language communities and representatives of the disabilities community. Each meeting will be publicly noticed pursuant to Elections Code.